Asset Type
Motorola Solutions
L6Q Ordering Guide
for Avigilon
Introduction to the L6Q LPR camera system
Rapid install. Rapid insights.
L6Q camera
Quick-deploy LPR camera
With the Motorola Solutions L6Q LPR camera system,
safety is simplicity. This extends to the ordering
process. This guide is your resource to understanding
the required parts and options for setting up your ideal
L6Q camera system when purchasing through Avigilon.
VehicleManager
Enterprise *
LPR data analytics and
alerting platform
* NA only; ClientPortal for
international countries
Mobile
Companion app
LPR mobile app for
Android and iOS devices
LinC
Video-based LPR
integration with other
security cameras
Guide
L6Q hardware
The Motorola Solutions L6Q license plate reader gives you eyes on the road for added safety
and security. Combining License Plate Recognition (LPR) technology with simple installation
and ease of use, this camera can scan license plates on vehicles moving up to 100 mph (161
kmh) in its entire field of view, even in total darkness.
Choose your L6Q camera kit (solar or power) and model (purchase or
subscription)
L6Q FIXED LPR SUBSCRIPTION PACKAGE - (120V AC) WITH CELLULAR
PART NUMBER VSFS-L6Q-P-SUB
DETAILS
Hardware subscription includes:
•	 One (1) L6Q small form-factor camera
•	 Two (2) 9.7 Ah internal batteries, 120VAC power cable
•	 Mounting bracket, USB-C cable, USB-C to USB-A adapter & Micro SD card
Subscription includes (software/services):
•	 VehicleManager or VehicleManager Enterprise hosted LPR account (data, alerting and analytics)
•	 All CarDetector LPR software updates
•	 Unlimited Mobile Companion (for Android or iPhone) single plate scan
•	 SIM card with cellular service (pre-configured)
•	 Annual hardware warranty
Requires 5-year Enterprise Service Agreement (ESA) commitment
Note: Professional installation services sold separately
PHOTOS
Notes:
•	 Part number is for year 1 only with additional years billed annually
•	 May prepay additional subscription years: PREPAID-L6Q-S
•	 May purchase camera replacement plan during subscription period which covers theft and vandalism: REPPLAN-01 and PP-REPPLAN-01
2
L6Q FIXED LPR SUBSCRIPTION PACKAGE - (SOLAR) WITH CELLULAR
PART NUMBER VSFS-L6Q-S-SUB
DETAILS
Hardware subscription includes:
•	 One (1) L6Q small form-factor camera with two (2) 9.7 Ah internal batteries
•	 Mounting bracket, USB-C cable, USB-C to USB-A adapter & Micro SD card
•	 Solar Kit with 40W solar panel, charge controller & two (2) 18Ah batteries
•	 Solar battery charge cable
Subscription includes (software/services):
•	 VehicleManager or VehicleManager Enterprise hosted LPR account (data, alerting and analytics)
•	 All CarDetector LPR software updates
•	 Unlimited Mobile Companion (for Android or iPhone) single plate scan
•	 SIM card with cellular service (pre-configured)
•	 Annual hardware warranty
Requires 5-year Enterprise Service Agreement (ESA) commitment